

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Friday, December 02, 2016

Group A Boys 1m, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen	
1 Chen Linhai (1998) -- China														
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	23.0	69.00	267.25		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	72.00	339.25		
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	23.0	69.00	408.25		
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	23.5	79.90	488.15		
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	25.5	76.50	564.65		
Total DD: 15.4		Average award: 7.91					Best award: 8.43							
2 Nikita Shleikher (1998) -- Russia														
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.5	25.0	77.50	276.65		
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	20.0	60.00	336.65		
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.0	66.00	402.65		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	67.50	470.15		
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	24.5	73.50	543.65		
Total DD: 15.1		Average award: 7.57					Best award: 8.29							
3 Matthew Carter (2000) -- Australia														
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	22.0	68.20	274.70		
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	21.5	64.50	339.20		
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	24.5	56.35	395.55		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.5	64.50	460.05		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	24.5	78.40	538.45		
Total DD: 14.6		Average award: 7.63					Best award: 8.21							
4 Jordan Houlden (1998) -- Great Britain														
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	20.0	62.00	268.60		
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	24.0	72.00	340.60		
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	63.00	403.60		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	63.00	466.60		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	20.5	65.60	532.20		
Total DD: 15.3		Average award: 7.01					Best award: 7.86							
5 Grayson Campbell (1998) -- United States of America														
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	19.5	58.50	254.00		
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	55.50	309.50		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	64.50	374.00		
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	65.10	439.10		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	5.5	20.5	65.60	504.70		
Total DD: 15.3		Average award: 6.76					Best award: 7.14							

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Francesco Porco (1999) -- Italy													
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	24.0	62.40	268.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	16.5	49.50	318.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	4.5	4.5	16.5	51.15	369.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	21.0	63.00	432.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	58.50	490.85	
Total DD: 14.7			Average award: 6.49					Best award: 7.93					
7 Gregory Duncan (1998) -- United States of America													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	251.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	16.0	51.20	302.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	63.00	365.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	17.5	52.50	418.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	57.35	475.35	
Total DD: 15.3			Average award: 6.09					Best award: 6.93					
8 Daniel Restrepo Garcia (2000) -- Colombia													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	69.70	261.35	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.3	6.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.5	44.55	305.90	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	3.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	66.60	372.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	11.5	36.80	409.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	472.30	
Total DD: 16.5			Average award: 5.73					Best award: 7.00					
9 Gwendal Bisch (1998) -- France													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.0	57.20	256.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	65.10	321.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	16.0	48.00	369.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	10.0	30.00	399.85	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	66.00	465.85	
Total DD: 14.7			Average award: 6.11					Best award: 7.36					
10 Lou Massenberg (2000) -- Germany													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	58.90	259.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	13.5	40.50	299.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	44.85	344.70	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	57.00	401.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	464.70	
Total DD: 14.4			Average award: 6.14					Best award: 6.93					
11 Jonathan Suckow (1999) -- Switzerland													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	19.0	58.90	268.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	12.0	36.00	304.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	19.0	43.70	348.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.0	69.00	417.55	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	3.5	5.5	14.0	42.00	459.55	
Total DD: 14.4			Average award: 5.80					Best award: 7.64					

ADDITIONS

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Anthony Harding (2000) -- Great Britain													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	66.65	253.65	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	17.5	52.50	306.15	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	36.00	342.15	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	55.50	397.65	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	54.60	452.25	
Total DD: 14.7		Average award: 6.03					Best award: 7.14						

Handwritten signature